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Two Tiers of TCIF Projects

e Southern California Consensus Working
Group consists of five counties:

— Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San
Bernardino, Ventura

e Most of Tier 1 requests are recommended
by CTC staff

e Tier 2 is not recommended by CTC staff



Los Angeles County Tier 1 Projects

TIER 1

Los Angeles County

PROJECT SPONSOR

PROJECT TITLE

TOTAL
COST

TCIF
REQUEST

CTC STAFF
RECOMMENDATION

(in millions)

DIFFERENCE

ACE

ACTA

City of Santa Fe Springs

SCRRA/Metrolink

Port of Los Angeles

Port of Los Angeles
City of Commerce
Port of Long Beach

Port of Long Beach

Port of Long Beach

San Gabriel Valley Grade
Separation Program

SR47 Port Access
Expressway/Schuyler Heim Bridge
Replacement

ACE: Gateway - Valley View Grade
Separation

New Siding on the Antelope Valley
Line for Freight Trains
I-110/SR-47 Interchange & John S.
Gibson Boulevard Intersection/
NB I-110

I-110 Fwy/C Street Interchange
Improvement

Washington Blvd Widening &
Reconstruction Project

South Wilmington Grade
Separation

Replace Gerald Desmond Bridge

Ports Rail System

$700.0

$686.0

$79.0

$15.0

$44.0

$24.8

$32.0

$60.0

$800.5
$534.8

$350.0

$158.0

$26.0

$7.5

$14.7

$8.3

$5.8

$17.0

$250.0
$200.0

$336.6

$158.0

$26.0

$7.2

$14.7

$8.3

$5.8

$17.0

$250.0
$175.1

($13.4)

TIER T LOS ANGELES COUNTY TOTAL

$2,976.1

$1,037.3

$998.7




Los Angeles County Tier 2 Projects

TIER 2
(Not Recommended for Funding)

Los Angeles County

PROJECT SPONSOR

PROJECT TITLE

TOTAL TCIF
COST REQUEST

(in millions)

Alameda Corridor East
Port of Los Angeles
Metro

Port of Los Angeles

Port of Long Beach

Nogales Grade Separation

SR47 On-Ramp & Off-Ramp at
Front Street

I-5 Truck Lane, Calgrove to SR14

Navy Way Connector to
Westbound Seaside Avenue

Ports Rail Program - Phase 2

$106.0
$23.8
$110.0
$47.8

$423.7

$53.0
$10.0
$55.0
$20.0

$100.0

TIER 2 LOS ANGELES COUNTY TOTAL

$711.3

$238.0




Five County Tier 1 Summary (millions)

County Total TCIF

Cost
Los Angeles $2,976.1 $1,037.3
Orange $ 4809 $ 226.2
Riverside $ 596.1 $ 169.0

San $ 680.5 $ 248.0
Bernardino

Ventura $ 750 $ 33.9
TOTAL $4,808.6 $1,714.4

CTC Staff Difference
Project Request Recommen.

$ 998.7
$ 218.7
$ 162.7
$ 238.9

$ 305
$1,649.5

($38.6)
($7.5)
($6.3)
($9.1)

($3.4)
($64.9)



Not Recommended by CTC Staff

Five County Tier 2 Summary (millions)

County Total Project Cost TCIF Request
Los Angeles $ 7113 $ 238.0
Orange $ 158.2 $ 51.0
Riverside $ 1924 $ 50.7
San $ 400.0 $ 150.0
Bernardino

Ventura $ 15.0 $ 75

TOTAL $1,476.9 $ 497.2
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